

KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

7th Floor, Corporate Centre Opp. Hotel, VITS, Andheri-Kurla Road Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059, India **Email id:** info@krishnventure.com

January 10, 2024

The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Name of Scrip: Krishna Ventures Limited

Scrip Code: 504392

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations,</u> 2018 for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023.

Please find enclosed the certificate issued by Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company confirming the compliance of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Krishna Ventures Limited**

NEERAJ GUPTA Digitally signed by NEERA GUPTA

DNc =N. 0.9-Fessonal, title=1262,
pseudonym=01018C6079bCON587s.GZ6LtGnfEbRO7,
2.5.4.20=88d07s102e76e96859474e2a694c9dcea4c7e2b
4d63072c1a8269496dc3577a, postalCode=201005,
s=tulttar Pradeid-sides-15101dS13a1543003e2c7744de081691c64
6c022eecs/d606a07e055316797, cm-NEERA GUPTA

(NEERAJ GUPTA) Managing Director DIN: 07176093

Branch: Unit No. A-603, 6th Floor, Logix Technova, Sector-132, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 **Website:** www.krishnaventuresltd.com | **CIN No.** L51900MH1981PLC025151



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: January 03, 2024

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ December/2023

To,
The Company Secretary
KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED
OFFICE NO. A 603 & A 604, LOGIX TECHNOVA
PLOT NO. A4, SECTOR 132 NOIDA, NOIDA 201305

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, " KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED" CIN: L45400MH1981PLC025151.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Parveen Stanta Authorised Signators